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SPORTING WORLD
C h j^ e o s h p in Detroit.
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Bridge Toirnament
Now Y <New ^ ork  (Associated Negro 

Press) — Niue cLimpionship will 
be the feature of the ninth an< 
niiul contract bridge chatnpiou- 
ahips of the Ainericau Bridge 
association to be held thix year 
in Detroit from August 17 to 23. 
Executive secretary Arth.ir Rv 
Curieli in making the announce
ment this week, s{x>kc with high 
praise of this year’s hosts, the 
the Gogginettes club, who rej>ort 
everything will be in readiness 
for what is expected to be the 
best tournament of the associa
tion’s history.

Of outstanding importance and 
calculated to be a big attraction 
is the novic« open pair champion
ship, sponsored this year for the 
first time for the benefit of 
bi-idge players who do not feel 
themselves sulfieiently capable of 
competing against the more ex
pert players. The “ Qogginette 
Trophy for Novice Open Pairs”  
will be awarded to the winner in 
the form of a replica.

The cream of the ierop, how
ever, will be locked in competi
tion for the masters individual 
championship. Only top ranking 
players according to total master 
point holding are eligible for this 
event. Dr. A. M. Curtis of Pater
son, New Jersey is last year’s 
winner and will be entered ligain

IS oased upen 
central location of the host city 
and reports of probable attend
ance from areas not heretofore 
reptesented in ttie nationals such 
as New Orleans, St. Ijouis, Mont
gomery and Los Angeles. The 
1940 winner in the ojien pair 
were Misn Haxel Facoy and L. A. 
Fields, of New York City.

Considered one of the favorite 
events is the mixtnl pair cham
pionships. In previous year*, t^is 

as been a strong puller of en- 
tries. The current champion'* arc 
Mrs. Cassie Davis and G. F. 
Benoit of New York City.

Of coarse, tremendous interest 
will probably be shown by the 
weaker sex for the women's i>air 
championships, won in l'J40 by 
Mrs. Rosanna John% and Mrs- 
Bloise Morris of''New York. Be
cause of the large female *n>««her 
sship of the Oogginetl^Aesides 
event is destined to dra^ a 
|heir role as reoejHionists, this 
siderable local turn out.

One Too Tall--The Other Not Called..

Letting ttlm Down
Harry: I heard everybody

laugh^ when you were ice- 
skating.

Dick: I didn’t mind all that, 
but when the ioe started mak
ing cracks ̂ that was too much.

1st Time

-LINCOLN THEATRE-
Charlotte, North Caroliiia

' “SW A Y  SINNERS”
A Stirring Production With An

All Negro Cast"
Also

A lso-“WHITE EAGLE” Caiapter 1

SUNDAY, MONDAY, TUESDAY 

July 27-%-29

HOUSES FOR mm
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No. ROOMS ADDRESS
5 120  ̂Merrick Street

516 Ramsey Street 
508 St. Joseph Street 
722 Whitted Street /
3 Adams Court *
1302 Alston Avenue 
423 Cozart Avenue 

Store 616 Fayetteville Street 
2 Apt. 1016 Payetlevillo Street 
3, 1011 Ferrell Street
2 604 Guys Alky
3 306 Hunt Street
Store 528 Proctor Street 
2 ^  Ramsey Alley

516 Ramsey Street 
610 Ramsey Alley 
612 Ramsey Alley 
512 Rafnsey Street 
414 Roney Street
406 Roney Street
407 Roney Street
408 Roney Street 
410 Roney Street

. 416 Roney Street 
404 Roney Street 
704 South Street 
307 Sowell Street 
708 Whitted Street 
724 Whitted Street ”
315 Street 
40  ̂Le« Street 
(M3 Mebane Street 
507 Mobile Avenue 
526 Pettigrew Street 
432 Piedmont Street 
1(^ Piedmont Street

3
2
2
3
4 
3 
3 
3
3
4 
3 
2 
3 
2
3
4 
3
3
5
4
5 
2
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WEEKLY RATE
5.00
3.50
2.50
2.50 

$3.50
2.00
3.00
4.00

   15t1)0
3.50
2.25
3.50
6.50
2.50
3.50
2.50 
2.30
2.25 

c 3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00 

■V 3.00
3.00
2.50
2.50
2.50
3.50
4.00
3.50
3.50
5.50
4.50
6.00
2.25
5.50

Good news was received on N. C. Campus last week whetl word came the Downing 
(right) and Colbert stars on last season’s baske tball championship team of the CIAA would pos
sibly return for school next year. Downing wh o stands six feet eleveiyi»ches in his socks, was 
too tall for Untie Sam’s army and Colbert is in a deferred class. It's just sad new  ̂ for other 
teams throughout the CIAA circuit since both men are considered tops in their field of sports.

«

5 522 Proctor Street

UNION INSURANCE* REALTY CO.
REAL ESTATE^RpNtlNG-^lNSUHMfCE 

REPAIRS AND BUILDING SUPPUES

Save Timeand MoDey
By Relaxing in the

BUS

PHONE J-6521

GOING TO AND FROi work can b*i a pleasure if you 
ride the bus. You get home earlier.

Durham Public 
Service Co,

CAROLINANOBTHD U l^ U M

McDaniel Seeks 
TWrd U.S. Crown

.Johtite ■St«<vfn.'<on 
Willie Alston 
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Dallas Cole 
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•I with

• |» «  I «  _  • —■■I Kiiirffi _-ie rar n 'nt: v- -̂
tjar.i I f A n p l p c c  \ a v 5  r i l l l P r  H»>rrat..i. H.

sociation and Xatioiuil iiiter<-ol- 
h'giate Chaiiipiuu, Kit-hard 
runner uj> in NiitMuui
play; t ’litTord Ku.ssell uinl Ilow -! Atlanta, (Spetial) —Ho many bloo<l. 
urd Minns, Tiifikeget- Jii«titute, jreports of ill treattm-nt liy uth-
National Donbles <'huui]»ion.H, will et-ii ottieerH are t-hriiitii-led that it “‘Tri(.,p.-r tidd th*’ Im-
hegin the loiifr trail whifb they id a weleome relief to reiiiember I>aily : ‘ I talk <1 to*

th a t  thse ilo not rej>res**nt et1*ry ev**ry •♦nhject uniler thf
policeman. An fili t t ir i;» f ' 'n i\h f  **> t a l ' ' hi rjiin.1
A tlantie  .Journal la-;t -^eek iii|nrie«— I wi^̂ h that X«*̂ rro
ease in point. Th** -lournal He had Tinirk «oar'

jt- any tnati I .-jaw.'*■
‘ An. Hutoinohile .•*>ntauiinp I “ TlL.r,. „nlv one jn-o-

seven Negroes erashetl through : y,,,,, tM-twe,*n th.‘ hrave aut* the 
the side of a bniK* anti went itito tw.. rat-e .̂ That i-, the l.ra’je »nd 
Yellow .Jat-ket t-reek. four mile. , tfa*. 4J  the tw» rtjr»t'
north of I.ji<lrang*., at .f:;}*!

hopr 'vill lead to mure >ry an<l 
they w il l  probably be plated a t  
the top o f  the domestic s.^'detl 
lint fo r  the Men-w Nutiiiniil Sing  
les Tt^nuiH t ’hampionshiprj which  
open on the morning o f  Aiigu.<t 
18th at Tu.ske^‘t* In.-stitute.

The t.’haiiipioaship in wliit-h 
i fe D a n ie l  will seek t<» ad 3 hi.s
third united  States Crown will o ’eliM'k Sunday iiii>riiiii^. Cliarlie
probably draw an entry list ot j p  ^^ress was pinned betwe,-n '
over players. Uf these mnety [th /w reck  ear Ami a ,K,st of the ' 
players Hixte«*n will In- see.letl on ,

is the pr»>blem o f  niutiial '̂= î»t- 
;in a ili^ii-ult anti 'OUH‘{ime> (ro« l

i,ast and present seasons’ records! , " * 1  pa>?«eng* rs I When people act in a' hd^iy
Other players prt)bably eligible { / ’* . release hmi.̂  Alontt t-ame they have a good opportunity t o  

for seeding are. Uovd Scott of | le^am .something about the C M t

l>rairie View State C.'.llege; Har- ' 
mon Fiteh of Winston Salem,
North Carolina; .Tohu Chandler
of Farinood, New Jersey, T R.
LawwMi, Prairie View State Col- 
h'g'e; W’ilbur Clarkt* t>f Chicajfo,
K^yal Weaver of I'eiiusyh aiiia,
W. E. Jones of Baltimore, Mary
land ; Warren Weaver also of 
Haltimore, John h- McGriff, Jr., 
of Portsmouth, Virpinia, and
Tommie Walker of Chicago.

Mrs. Agues Lawson t»f I’rairie 
View, the Singles (^ueen of the 
United States, is going to have 
her hanils full this year in niak- 
iu^<^er bid for her second Cham- 
j>i^.ship. The women’s singles 
Ut ĵcket will have betwjL’en. sixty 
and seventy players. Of this 
number eight will probably be 
seetle<l. At the present time it 
would seem that the following
are eligible: Margaret and litm- 
mauia I’eters of Tuskegee; Flt>ra 
Loma.\ o f  Detroit, Michigan 
(former N«tional Champion)
Lillian iiirch of Detroit, Michi
gan; Francis Gitteus of IJrook- 
lyn, New York, Juliette Harris 
and Miss Scott of Los Angeles,
California; May me Stanley of 
Tuski-gee Institute and Celestine 
Hackett of Tillotson ColU*ge, who 
scored a sens«itional victory over 
the Nationjil t ’hampion, Mrs. 
iVgqes Lawson to win the Soutli- 
western ( hampibnshii> in June 
this year.

Eight Negro Boys In 
Soap Box Derby 
Sunday, July 27th

Durham — As the final ilana 
get under ^vay for thd annuai 
soaiv l)().\ derby here Sunday af- 
ternoow, eight Negro boys are 
getting tbfir sleek cars into top 
form U)v this event in which ct)lo 
rtnt 'tmts ■ h rtrp fTTrisheit-nrrrr-thp-- 
top for the ]>ast three years. 
Under the su]>ervision tjf W. H. 
Cole, Jr.,- most of the colored 
entiaiits shop using the manual 
training shop of Hillside Park 
High School for tlie buildir.g of 
their cars,  ̂ wliilo other piefer 
working in the secrcH;y of their 
own biick yards.

Tiic'TToys who have matle known 
their iiitentiims-' to enter the 
Derliy are Warren I'almer, Robert 
I'almer, li’ulfis King, Lelloy Wen- 
ver, Thomas Hubbard, Kllis 'Un- 
derwtxMl, Leon (}iiolston, l{ot«e- 
velt Hevt'Is. Thu wiiiiier of first 
place in <he local tlerl)y Suntlay 
afternoon will l>e given a trip to 
Akrito, tUiiu, to tukt. part in the 
national Derby. *More than tf2 
while entiants have registeretl 
at this writing.

BAKER SETS PACE 
IN BIKE CONTEST

Durllam — At the end of the 
first week of the CAROLINA 
TIMKS Annual, newsboys bicycle 
contest, Claude Haker, winner of 
first prize in last year’s contet+t, 
is aheatl aitd is setting a rapid 
pace for his fellow contt'stants. 
Ki«ining a very close second t«.> 
Daker j s  James Rogers who de- 
c la res tfiurTTit^uTImt for the bicy
cle this year. ('harles Tapp is 
third, while Cleveland Ray came

INSUl^D

ACME i^ALTY COflO^ANY 
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA

UNION INSURANCE AND REALTY CO. 
DUIOiAM, NORTH CAROLINA

BISHOP DALE INSURANCE AGENCY, CHARLOTTE

There are, we regret to re
port, a few Americans who con
tinue to favor a Hitler iwace for 
the world,

« * « «

The sporadic advertiser is like 
.the man who took his medicine 
three days and then forgot all 
about it.

« Ik « «
The year is more than half 

over but you can still help save 
lives by driviaff carefully on the 

 ̂ highwftys*

in fourth
Although the boys have sold 

j>ai)crs for just oue week in the 
contest, it is highly probable that 
the prizt" to be given at the eiul 
of the eighth week will go to one 
of thi)se lour. Attractive second 

third jiri/es (to be announc
ed later) will be awardetl also.

The contest was launched with 
a get-together of 55 newsboys, 
Tuesday afternoon, July 15, at 
tlie CartVlina Times OlUce. Cir
culation manager W". A. Tuck 
ijave the conti*stants entrance 
blanks which they ttwk. home to 
fill oi»t- in the jiresence ofL their 
parents. The rules of the conU'st 

" TTPrc alKo ri'ad and each c^xnteal- 
ant was given a copy of the rules 
The get-together was clima.MHl 
with a gala watermelon slicing, 
after which the boys jwiraded to 
the Regal Theater to sec a thrill- 
pack etl picture.

Help Your Favorite News
boy Win The Bicyae 

Here are the standings of the 
FIRST TKN contestants:

Clt^ude Baker, Jr.
James Rogers 
Charles Tapp 
Cleveland Ray

IVs Here Again Fellas I
YOUR CHANCE TO

Win a Bike

Join the Caroling Times

BICYCLE CONTEST
BEGINS

Saturday, Ju ly  19
ENDS

Saturday, S e p t  6

O tter Big Priz^ I #  Be
YOUR OOAIIGE TO

.W. 'A. TUCK, (arculatioa.]

l i


