## THURSDAY, JULY 24th, 1941

Nine Championships in Detroit. Perhaps by far the largest num To Feature National open pair championships for mas-ters and for non-masters. This ber of entries will be in the two Bridge Tournament expectation is based upon the central location of the host city New York (Associated Negro and reports of probable attend-Press) - Nine championship will ance from areas not heretofore be the feature of the ninth an- represented in the nationals such nual contract bridge champion- as New Orleans, St. Louis, Montships of the American Bridge gomery and Los Angeles. The association to be held this year 1940 winner in the open pain

in Detroit from August 17 to 23. were Miss Hazel Facey and L. A Executive secretary Arthur R. Fields, of New York City. Curiel, in making the announce ment this week, spoke with high praise of this year's hosts, the become the favorite of the favorite events is the mixed pair cham-pionships. In previous years this the Gogginettes club, who report everything will be in readiness for what is expected to be the Mrs. Cassie Davis and G. F. best tournament of the associa- Benoit of New York City. tion's history.

Of outstanding importance and Of course, tremendous interest calculated to be a big attraction will probably be shown by the is the novice open pair champion- weaker sex for the women's pair ship, sponsored this year for the championships, won in 1940 by first time for the benefit of Mrs. Roganna Johns and Mrs. bridge players who do not feel Eloise Morris of New York. Bethemselves sufficiently capable of cause of the large female member competing against the more ex- sship of the Gogginettes besides pert players. The "Gogginette event is destined to draw a con-Trophy for Novice Open Pairs" their role as receptionists, this will be awarded to the winner in siderable local turn out. the form of a replica.

ever, will be locked in competi-tion for the masters individual local to the masters individual

tion for the masters individual laughed when you were icechampionship. Only top ranking skating. players according to total master point holding are eligible for this Dick: I didn't mind all that,

event. Dr. A. M. Curtis of Pater- but when the ice started makson, New Jersey is last year's ing cracks that was too much. 1st Time winner and will be entered sgain

--- LINCOLN THEATRE ---Charlotte, North Carolina "SUNDAY SINNERS" A Stirring Production With An All Negro Cast

Also Also-"WHITE EAGLE" Chapter 1

SUNDAY, MONDAY, TUESDAY

July 27 - 28 - 29

One Too Tall--The Other Not Called .....

Good news was received on N. C. Campus last week when word came the Downing (right) and Colbert stars on last season's baske thall championship team of the CIAA would possibly return for school next year. Downing who stands six feet eleven, ches in his socks, was too tall for Uncle Sam's army and Colbert is in a deferred class. It's just sad news for other teams throughout the CIAA circuit since both men are considered tops in their field of sports.

## **McDaniel** Seeks Third U.S. Crown

THE CAROLINA TIMES

SPORTING WORLD

Louisiana, National Singles Cham pion of the American Tennis As- Policemen Are sociation and National Intercol-

National Doubles Champions, will ern officers are chronicled that it the top of the domestic seeded Atlantic Journal last week in his injuries-I wish that Negro list for the Menos National Sing case in point. The Journal and had lived He had as much cour-

probably draw an entry list of Poythress was pinned between world." over 90 players. Of these ninety the wreck car and a post of the players sixteen will be seeded on bridge. His fellow passengers Other players probably eligible

mon Fitch of Winston Salem, North Carolina; John Chandler of Farmood, New Jersey, T R. Lawson, Prairie View State College; Wilbur Clarke of Chicago, Royal Weaver of Pennsylvania, W. E. Jones of Baltimore, Maryland; Warren Weaver also of Baltimore, John L. McGriff, Jr., of Portsmouth, Virginia, and Tommie Walker of Chicago.

Mrs. Agues Lawson of Prairie View, the Singles Queen of the United States, is going to have her hands full this year in making her bid for her second Championship. The women's singles bracket will have between sixty and seventy players. Of this number eight will probably be seeded. At the present time it would seem that the following are eligible: Margaret and Roumania Peters of Tuskegee; Flora Lomax o f Detroit, Michigan (former National Champion) Lillian Birch of Detroit, Michigan; Francis Gittens of Brooklyn, New York, Juliette Harris and Miss Scott of Los Angeles, California; Mayme Stanley of Tuskegee Institute and Celestine Hackett of Tillotson College, who scored a sensational victory over the National Champion, Mrs. Agnes Lawson to win the Southwestern Championship in June this year.

Goss, got into the water to port Poythress and save him from drowning while his patner, Dillingham, went for belp.

Goss stood in the forrent, water up to his neek, holding up the head of the injured man. Brentually a truck equipped with chains pulled the car so the vic-

"Trooper Goss told the La-

"One of the troopers, G. W

Lee

For

Trooper

PAGE FIVE

list for the Men5s National Sing les Tennis Championships which open on the morning of August 18th at Tuskeree Institute. the side of a bride and went into two races. That is the brave and The Championship in which Yellow Jacket creek, four niles the honest of the two races. That McDaniel will seek to add his north of LaGrange, at 3:30 is the problem of mutual assistthird united States Crown will o'clock Sunday morning. Charlie in a digitalt and sometimes crael

payers slatter with the payers slatter with the payers slatter with the payers and present seasons' records could not release him. Along came they have a good opportunity to for seeding are. Lloyd Scott of Patrol. They could not free him. of haste. two troopers of the Georgia State learn something about the cost



Willie Alston James Greene Dallas Cole Isaac Avery.

Tuskegee — (Special to the TIMES) — Jimmie McDaniel, Xavier University, New Orleans, Not All Southern

begin the long trail which they is a welcome relief to remember Grange Daily News: 'I falked to hope will lead to more glory and that thee do not represent every him on every subject under the they will probably be placed at policeman. An editoriar in the sun, to try to take his mm. I off



HOUSES FOR RENT	fer al
HOODED FOR REAL	
No. ROOMS ADDRESS WEEKLY R	
5 1209, Merrick Street	5.00
3 516 Ramsey Street	3.50
2 598 St. Joseph Street	2.50
2 722 Whitted Street	2.50
3 3 Adams Court	\$3.50
3 1302 Alston Avenue	2.00
3 423 Cozart Avenue	3.00
Store 616 Fayetteville Street	4.00
2 Apt. 1010 Fayetteville Street	15.00 3.50
3, 1011 Ferrell Street	3.50
2 604 Guys Alley	2.20
3 306 Hunt Street	3.50 6.50
Store 528 Proctor Street	2.50
2 606 Ramsey Alley	3.50
3 516 Ramsey Street	2.50
2 610 Ramsey Alley	2.50
2 612 Ramsey Alley	2.25
3 512 Ramsey Street	3.00
4 414 Roney Street C 3 406 Roney Street	3.00
3 400 Roney Street	3.00
3 407 Koney Street	3.00
3 410 Roncy Street	3.00
4 .416 Roney Street	3.00
3 404 Roney Street	3.00
2 704 South Street	2.50
3 307 Sowell Street	2.50
2 703 Whitted Street	2.50
3 724 Whitted Street	3.50
4 315 Lee Street	4.00
3 408 Les Street	3.50
3 603 Mebane Street	3.50
5 507 Mobile Avenue	5.50
4 526 <sup>3</sup> / <sub>2</sub> Pettigrew Street	4.50
5 432 Piedmont Street	6.00
2 108 Piedmont Street	2.25
5 522 Proctor Street	5.50
UNION INSURANCE & REALTY	<b>CO</b> .
REAL ESTATE-RENTING-INSURANCE	and and
REPAIRS AND BUILDING SUPPLIES	
PHONE J-6521	
DURHAM NORTH CARC	LINA
CONTRIB	14



Eight Negro Boys In BAKER SETS PACE Soap Box Derby Sunday, July 27th Durham - As the final plans get under 'way for the annual first prize in last year's contest. soap box derby here Sunday afternooa, eight Negro boys are getting their sleek cars into top form for this event in which colo Baker is James Rogers who dered lads have finished near the top for the past three years. Under the supervision of W. H. third, while Cleveland Ray came Cole, Jr., most of the colored entrants shop using the manual training shop of Hillside Park High School for the building of their cars, while other prefer working in the secrecy of their own back yards. The Joys who have made known their intentions to enter the Derby are Warren Palmer, Robert Palmer, Ruths King, LeRoy Weaver. Thomas Hubbard, Ellis 'Underwood, Leon Gholston, Roosevelt Revels. The winner of first place in the local derby Sunday afternoon will be given a trip to Akrno, Ohio, to take part in the national Derby. More than 62 white entrants have registered at this writing. There are, we regret to report, a few Americans who continue to favor a Hitler peace for

\* \* \* \* The sporadic advertiser is like the man who took his medicine three days and then forgot all about it. . . . . The year is more than half over but you can still help save ives by driving carefully on the

IN BIKE CONTEST Durliam - At the end of the first week of the CAROLINA TIMES Annual newsboys bicycle contest, Claude Baker, winner of is ahead and is setting a rapid pace for his fellow contestants. Ranning a very close second to clares that he is out for the bieycle this year. Charles Tapp is in fourth. Although the boys have sold papers for just one week in the contest, it is highly probable that

the prize to be given at the end of the eighth week will go to one of those four. Attractive second and third prizes (to be announced later) will be awarded also. The contest was launched with a get-together of 55 newsboys Tuesday afternoon, July 15, at the Carolina Times Office. Circulation manager W. A. Tuck gave the contestants entrance blanks which they took home to fill out in the presence of their parents. The rules of the contest were also read and each contestant was given a copy of the rules The get-together was climaxed with a gala watermelon slicing, after which the boys paraded to the Regal Theater to see a thrillpacked picture. Help Your Favorite News-boy Win The Bicycle Here are the standings of the FIRST TEN contestants: Claude Baker, Jr. James Rogers

Charles Tapp

Cleveland Ray

Benjamin Purefog. T